ORDERING GUIDE
Secure SD-WAN
1
BRANCHES SMALL RETAIL/OFFICE MEDIUM RETAIL/BRANCH/SMB LARGE BRANCH/CAMPUS
Appliances 30G 40F 50G 70G 80F 90G 100F 120G 200G
IPsec VPN Throughput1 3.5 Gbps 4.4 Gbps 4.5 Gbps 7.1 Gbps 6.5 Gbps 25 Gbps 11.5 Gbps 35 Gbps 36 Gbps
Threat Protection2 500 Mbps 600 Mbps 1.1 Gbps 1.3 Gbps 900 Mbps 2.2 Gbps 1 Gbps 2.8 Gbps
Application Control Throughput3 830 Mbps 990 Mbps 2.8 Gbps 3.6 Gbps 1.8 Gbps 6.7 Gbps 2.2 Gbps 6.7 Gbps 27.8 Gbps
SSL Inspection Throughput 400 Mbps 310 Mbps 1.3 Gbps 1.4 Gbps 715 Mbps 2.6 Gbps 1 Gbps 3 Gbps 7 Gbps
Unrestricted Bandwidth ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Zero Trust Network Access (ZTNA) ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Services
Cloud Management & Analytics Available with FGT Cloud Management & Analytics license
Underlay Monitoring Services Available with SD-WAN Underlay Bandwidth and Quality Monitoring Service
Overlay-as-a-Service Available with Overlay-as-a-Service license
Connectivity
Interfaces 4x GE RJ45 5 x GE RJ45 5 x GE RJ45
8 x 10 GE SFP+
8 x 5 GE RJ45
10 x GE RJ45
4 x GE SFP
8 x GE RJ45
2 x Shared Port
Pairs
8 x GE RJ45
2 x 10 GE
Shared Port
Pairs
18 x GE RJ45
8 x GE SFP
2 x 10 GE SFP+
4 x Shared Port
Pairs
18 x GE RJ45
8 x GE SFP
4 x 10 GE SFP+
18 x GE RJ45
8 x GE SFP
4 x 10 GE SFP+
Hardware Variants WiFi WiFi, 3G4G WiFi, Storage,
DSL, SFP, POE Storage WiFi, Bypass,
POE, Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage
5G/LTE Connectivity Supports For-
tiExtender
3G4G Variant
(40F-3G4G)
     5G Variant
(50G-5G)
Supports For-
tiExtender
Supports For-
tiExtender
Supports For-
tiExtender
Supports For-
tiExtender
Supports For-
tiExtender
Supports For-
tiExtender
Extensibility Supports FortiAP, FortiSwitch
Form Factor Desktop Desktop Desktop 1RU Desktop Desktop 1RU 1RU 1RU
Power Supply Single AC PS Single AC PS Single AC PS Dual AC PS Single AC PS,
dual inputs
Single AC PS,
dual inputs Dual AC PS Dual AC PS Dual AC PS
1 The IPsec VPN performance test uses AES256-SHA256
2 SSL Inspection performance values use an average of HTTPS sessions of different cipher suites
3 IPS, Application Control, NGFW, and Threat Protection are measured with logging enabled

FC-10-F200G-
657-02-DD
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Secure SD-WAN
3
HUBS
Appliances 400F 600F 900G 1000F 1800F 2600F
IPsec VPN Throughput1 55 Gbps 55 Gbps 55 Gbps 55 Gbps 55 Gbps 55 Gbps
Max IPsec Tunnels1 50,000 50,000 50,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
Threat Protection2 9 Gbps 10.5 Gbps 20 Gbps 13 Gbps 15 Gbps 25 Gbps
SSL Inspection Throughput3 (IPS,
avg. HTTPS) 8 Gbps 9 Gbps 16.7 Gbps 10 Gbps 12 Gbps 20 Gbps
Services
Cloud Management & Analytics Available with FGT Cloud Management & Analytics license
Underlay Monitoring Services Available with SD-WAN Underlay Bandwidth and Quality Monitoring Service
Overlay-as-a-Service Available with Overlay-as-a-Service license
Connectivity
100GE QSFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
40GE QSFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
25GE SFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
10GE SFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
1GE SFP/RJ45 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Hardware Variants
Built-in Storage ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Bypass
Redundant Hot-Swap PSUs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DC Power ⃝✓ ⃝✓
HUBS
Appliances 3000F 3200G 3300E 3400E 3500F 3700F
IPsec VPN Throughput1 105 Gbps 105 Gbps 98 Gbps 140 Gbps 165 Gbps 160 Gbps
Max IPsec Tunnels1 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Threat Protection2 33 Gbps 45 Gbps 17 Gbps 25 Gbps 63 Gbps 75 Gbps
SSL Inspection Throughput3 (IPS,
avg. HTTPS) 29 Gbps 29 Gbps 21 Gbps 30 Gbps 63 Gbps 55 Gbps
Services
Cloud Management & Analytics Available with FGT Cloud Management & Analytics license
Underlay Monitoring Services Available with SD-WAN Underlay Bandwidth and Quality Monitoring Service
Overlay-as-a-Service Available with Overlay-as-a-Service license
Connectivity
400GE QSFP-DD ⃝✓
200GE QSFP56 ⃝✓
100GE QSFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
50GE SFP56 ⃝✓
40GE QSFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
25GE SFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
10GE SFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
1GE SFP/RJ45 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Hardware Variants
Built-in Storage ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Bypass
Redundant Hot-Swap PSUs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DC Power ⃝✓
1 The IPsec VPN performance test uses AES256-SHA256
2 SSL Inspection performance values use an average of HTTPS sessions of different cipher suites
3 IPS, Application Control, NGFW, and Threat Protection are measured with logging enabled
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Secure SD-WAN
4
HUBS
Appliances 4200G 4400F 4800F
IPsec VPN Throughput1 210 Gbps 310 Gbps 800 Gbps
Max IPsec Tunnels1 200,000 200,000 200,000
Threat Protection2 45 Gbps 75 Gbps 75 Gbps
SSL Inspection Throughput3 (IPS, avg. HTTPS) 50 Gbps 86 Gbps 63 Gbps
Services
Cloud Management & Analytics
Underlay Monitoring Services
Overlay-as-a-Service
Connectivity
400GE QSFP-DD ⃝✓
200GE QSFP56 ⃝✓
100GE QSFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
50GE SFP56 ⃝✓
40GE QSFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
25GE SFP28 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
10GE SFP+ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
1GE SFP/RJ45 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Hardware Variants
Built-in Storage ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
Bypass
Redundant Hot-Swap PSUs ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
DC Power ⃝✓ ⃝✓
1 The IPsec VPN performance test uses AES256-SHA256
2 SSL Inspection performance values use an average of HTTPS sessions of different cipher suites
3 IPS, Application Control, NGFW, and Threat Protection are measured with logging enabled
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Secure SD-WAN
5
HUB BUNDLES
FortiGate
Unified Threat Protection
400F 600F 900G 1000F 1800F 2600F
Base FG-400F-BDL- 950-DD FG-600F-BDL- 950-DD FG-900G-BDL- 950-DD FG-1000F-BDL-950-DD FG-1800F-BDL-950-DD FG-2600F-BDL-950-DD
Storage Variant FG-401F-BDL-950-DD FG-601F-BDL-950-DD FG-901G -BDL-950-DD FG-1001F-BDL-950-DD FG-1801F-BDL-950-DD FG-2601F-BDL-950-DD
Bypass
DC Power Variant FG-1800F-DC-BDL-
950-DD
FG-2600F-DC-BDL-
950-DD
Storage + DC Power Variant FG-1801F-DC-BDL-
950-DD
FG-2601F-DC-BDL-
950-DD
Renewal
Base FC-10-0400F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-0600F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-0900G-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F1K0F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F18HF-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F26HF-950-
02-DD
Storage Variant FC-10-0401F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-0601F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-0901G-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F1K1F-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F18F1-950-
02-DD
FC-10-F26F1-950-
02-DD
Bypass
DC Power FC-10-D18HF-950-
02-DD
FC-10-FD26F-950-
02-DD
Storage + DC Power Variant                      FC-10-D18F1-950-
02-DD
FC-10-FD261-950-
02-DD
Services

HyperScale LIC-FG30F-HYPSC LIC-FG35F-HYPSC
Carrier FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Secure SD-WAN
6
HUB BUNDLES
FortiGate
Unified Threat Protection
3700F 4200G 4400F 4800F
Base FG-3700F-BDL-950-DD FG-4200G-BDL-950-DD FG-4400F-BDL-950-DD FG-4800F-BDL-950-DD
Storage Variant FG-3701F-BDL-950-DD FG-4201F-BDL-950-DD FG-4401F-BDL-950-DD FG-4801F-BDL-950-DD
Bypass
DC Power Variant FG-4200G-DC-BDL-950-DD FG-4400F-DC-BDL-950-DD
Storage + DC Power Variant FG-4201F-BDL-950-DD FG-4401F-DC-BDL-950-DD
Renewal
Base FC-10-F3K7F-950-02-DD FC-10-F42HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F48HF-950-02-DD
Storage Variant FC-10-F37F1-950-02-DD FC-10-F421F-950-02-DD FC-10-F441F-950-02-DD FG-4801F-BDL-950-DD
Bypass
DC Power FC-10-D42HF-950-02-DD FC-10-D44HF-950-02-DD
Storage + DC Power Variant FC-10-F421F-950-02-DD FC-10-D441F-950-02-DD
Services
FGT Cloud Management &
Analytics (base) FC-10-F3K7F-131-02-DD
SDWAN-Underlay Monitor-
ing Services (base) FC-10-F3K7F-288-02-DD FC-10-F42HF-288-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-288-02-DD FC-10-F481F-288-02-DD
SDWAN Overlay-as-a-Ser-
vice FC-10-F3K7F-657-02-DD FC-10-F42HF-657-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-657-02-DD FC-10-F48HF-657-02-DD
Licenses
HyperScale LIC-FG42F-HYPSC LIC-FG44F-HYPSC LIC-FG48F-HYPSC
Carrier FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG FCR-EUPG
FORTIGATE VM: PRIVATE CLOUD SUPPORT MATRIX
VMware VSphere Citrix Xen Xen KVM Microsoft Hyper-V Nutanix AHV
FG-VM ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FORTIGATE VM: PUBLIC CLOUD SUPPORT MATRIX
Amazon AWS Microsoft Azure Oracle OCI / OPC Google GCP Alibaba AliCloud
FG-VM ⃝✓ / # ⃝✓ / # ⃝✓ / # ⃝✓ / # ⃝✓ / #
# - On-demand
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PACKAGES
Standalone Site Hub and Spoke (Single DC) Hub and Spoke with ZTP (Single DC)
SDWAN FortiGate Deployment QuickStart Service FP-10-QSSDWAN-DP1-00-00 FP-10-QSSDWAN-DP2-00-00 FP-10-QSSDWAN-DP3-00-00
The QuickStart SD-WAN service is a consulting services that pro-
vides assistance for the deployment of a pre-defined FortiGate
SD-WAN configuration into a customer’s environment
FORTIMONITOR: SD-WAN SYNTHETIC TRANSACTION MONITORING (STM)
SOLUTION BUNDLE SKU LICENSE SD WAN STM BUNDLE
SD WAN STM Application Monitoring Retrieves NTT, SRT, DNS
lookup time, HTTPS response time, and RTT against custome &
OOTB applications across all SD WAN connections to measure
application reachability & performance.
10-Pack FC1-10-MNCLD-672-01-12
25-Pack FC2-10-MNCLD-672-01-12
500-Pack FC3-10-MNCLD-672-01-12
2000-Pack FC4-10-MNCLD-672-01-12
10,000-Pack FC5-10-MNCLD-672-01-12
ORDERING GUIDE  |  Secure SD-WAN
7
FORTIMANAGER: CENTRALIZED MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
200G 410G 1000G 3100G 3700G Cloud VM
Default Devices/VDOMs 30 150 1,000 4,000 10,000 10
Max Devices/VDOMs with add-on license 8,000 100,000 10,000 100,000
Default ADOMs 30 150 1,000 4000 10,000 Add-On
Max ADOMs with add-on license 8,000 12,000 1,200
Additional Services
FortiAI Assistant Subscription1 ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FortiCare Premium Contract ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
FortiCare Elite Contract ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓ No ⃝✓2
Replacement Disks ⃝✓ ⃝✓ ⃝✓
How to Buy Hardware Bundle Hardware Bundle Hardware Bundle Hardware Bundle Hardware Bundle Multi-Device
Subscription
VM Bundle/Sub-
scription
1 FortiAI Assistant Subscription requires FortiManager 7.6
2 FortiCare Elite contract is available for FortiManager Perpetual VM models, not available for the VM subscription models.
FORTIMANAGER 200G 410G 1000G 3100G 3700G
Hardware FMG-200G FMG-410G FMG-1000G FMG-3100G FMG-3700G
Support-only Renewal FC-10-M200G-247-02-DD FC-10-M41G-247-02-DD  FC-10-FM1KG-247-02-DD  FC-10-FM31G-247-02-DD FC-10-M3K7G-247-02-DD
FortiAI Assistant Subscription FC-10-M200G-1118-02-DD FC-10-FM41G-1118-02-DD FC-10-FM1KG-1118-02-DD        FC-10-FM31G-1118-02-DD FC-10-M3K7G-1118-02-DD
Replacement Disks
Replacement Disk SKU SP-FAZ810G-HDD SP-FAZ810G-HDD SP-DAM37G4T
Replacement PSUs
Replacement PSU SKU SP-FAD400F-PS SP-FAZ800G-PS SP-FAZ3000G-PS SP-FAZ3700F-PS
FORTIMANAGER VM
10 Devices 100 Devices 1000 Devices Description
Subscription Bundles FC1-10-FMGVS-258-
01-DD
FC2-10-FMGVS-258-
01-DD FC3-10-FMGVS-258-01-DD All in one subscription bundle including FortiManager VM
S-series and FortiCare Premium Contract. Fully stackable.
FortiAI Assistant
Subscription
FC1-10-FMGVS-1118-
01-DD
FC2-10-FMGVS-1118-
01-DD FC3-10-FMGVS-1118-01-DD
FortiCare Elite Up-
grade
FC1-10-FMGVS-204-
01-DD
FC2-10-FMGVS-204-
01-DD FC3-10-FMGVS-204-01-DD
10 Devices 100 Devices 1000 Devices 5000 Devices Description
Perpetual License FMG-VM-10-UG FMG-VM-100-UG FMG-VM-1000-UG FMG-VM-5000-UG Purchase FortiCare Premium Contract or FortiCare Elite
Contract separately.
FortiAI Assistant
Subscription
FC1-10-M3004-1118-